

MISC CASE (ARB) 04 OF 2024

Order No.08

Date :20.05.2025

Petitioner files hazira through ld advocate.

Opposite party files a petition prays for supply the copy of relevant documents upon opposite party through ld advocate.

Petitioner is directed to supply the copy of relevant documents upon opposite party.

Ld advocate for petitioner prays for call for L.C.R.

prayer is considered and allowed.

Issue call for L.C.R from ld court below.

BC II is directed to comply the order.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 06.09.2025 for L.C.R.

Sd/-

ADJ, 3rd Court Alipore.

(JO CODE WB 00742)